LIBERTY UTILITIES (CALPECO ELECTRIC) LLC

SOUTH LAKE TAHOÈ, CALIFORNIA Canceling

22nd Revised 21st Revised

CPUC Sheet No. 110
CPUC Sheet No. 110

SCHEDULE NO. TOU A-1 TIME-OF-USE SMALL GENERAL SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

This time-of-use rate schedule is optional for Customers for whom Schedule A-1 is applicable. Non-profit group living facilities taking service under this schedule may be eligible for a 20% low-income rate discount on their bill, if such facilities qualify to receive service under the terms and conditions of Schedule EXPCARE. Service under this schedule is subject to meter availability. Enrollment under Schedules TOU A-1 and TOU D-1 is limited to a cumulative of 1,500 meters.

TERRITORY

Entire California Service Area.

RATES

Customer Charge

Per meter, per month:

\$21.44

Energy Charges (Per kWh)

A. Rates that are applicable to Customers where demand has not exceeded twenty (20) kilowatts for any three (3) months during the preceding twelve (12) months. Applicability criteria are set forth in Special Condition 5.

	Distribution	Generation 1	Vegetation 2	СЕМА з	SIP 4	PPP 5	BRRBA7	Total
Winter								
On-Peak	\$0.08125	\$0.06639	\$0.00451	\$0.00668	\$0.00061	\$0.00372	\$0.02102 (I)	\$0.18418
Mid-Peak	\$0.08125	\$0.05196	\$0.00451	\$0.00668	\$0.00061	\$0.00372	\$0.02102 (I)	\$0.16975
Off-Peak	\$0.08125	\$0.01511	\$0.00451	\$0.00668	\$0.00061	\$0.00372	\$0.02102 (I)	\$0.13290
Summer								
On-Peak	\$0.08125	\$0.05196	\$0.00451	\$0.00668	\$0.00061	\$0.00372	\$0.02102 (I)	\$0.16975
Off-Peak	\$0.08125	\$0.01522	\$0.00451	\$0.00668	\$0.00061	\$0.00372	\$0.02102 (I)	\$0.13301

Rates that are applicable to all other Customers not meeting applicability criteria set forth in Special Condition 5.

Winter								
On-Peak	\$0.08125	\$0.06639	\$0.00451	\$0.00668	\$0.00061	\$0.00372	\$0.02102 (I)	\$0.18418
Mid-Peak	\$0.08125	\$0.05196	\$0.00451	\$0.00668	\$0.00061	\$0.00372	\$0.02102 (I)	\$0.16975
Off-Peak	\$0.08125	\$0.01511	\$0.00451	\$0.00668	\$0.00061	\$0.00372	\$0.02102 (I)	\$0.13290
Summer								
On-Peak	\$0.08125	\$0.05196	\$0.00451	\$0.00668	\$0.00061	\$0.00372	\$0.02102 (I)	\$0.16975
Off-Peak	\$0.08125	\$0.01522	\$0.00451	\$0.00668	\$0.00061	\$0.00372	\$0.02102 (I)	\$0.13301

Other Energy Charges (Per kWh)

Surcharges 8.00088 (I)

(Continued)

	issued by		
Advice Letter No. <u>138-E</u>	Gregory S. Sorensen	_Date Filed	February 26, 2020
	Name		•
Decision No	President	Effective	March 1, 2020
 	Title		·
		Resolution	No